CC-A

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231





Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

(1) Conveying party(ies): Donald S. Parker

Date Executed: 03/24/05

Louis G. MacDowell

(2) Receiving party U.S. GOVERNMENT AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE ADMINISTRATION, WASHINGTON,

DC 20546

(3) Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT TO THE GOVERNMENT (BY GOVERNMENT

EMPLOYEE)

IN ACCORDANCE WITH 37 CFR Part 501

(4) Application no. KSC-12631

Serial No.

Unknown

Filed: 08/18/2005

Return recorded **(5)**

document to

PATENT COUNSEL

NASA/JOHN F. KENNEDY SPACE CENTER

MAIL CODE: CC-A

KENNEDY SPACE CENTER, FL 32899

FAX: 321-867-1817

(6) Total number of applications involved: ONE

Total fee (37 CFR 1.19(b)(5)): \$25.00 **(7)**

(8) Charge to: **DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 14-0116**

(9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any

attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet: TWO

Respectfully submitted.

Randall M. Heald

Assistant Chief Counsel/Patent Counsel

Registration No. 28,561

Enclosures:

1. Assignment

08/25/2005 BOYANE 00000057 140116 11206122

01 FC:8021

PATENT

REEL: 016909 FRAME: 0584



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

Title of Invention:	Composite Powder Particles Donald S. Parker and Louis G. MacDowell					
Inventor(s):						
NASA Case No.:	KSC-12631	Application No.*:	Unknown	Filing Date*:	08/18/05	
		ent and Agreement ar s represented by the A				
WHEREAS, the mal	king of this Assignm	ent and Agreement is	in accordance with	37 CFR Part 501; a	and	
WHEREAS, the und States Patent on the) has (have) executed ention.	, on the date(s) indi	cated below, an app	olication for United	
1. Assign to the America, its territorie	Government my (or es and possessions	f employment by the Gur) full and exclusive r , and my (our) entire r l application(s) and an	ight in and to said ir ight, title and interes	nvention within the l st in and to said app		
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordance nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), inclu vernment chooses n nce with 37 CFR 501 cable, royalty-free li	nt my (our) full and exc ding rights of priority of not to file an application 1.9(d), and such rights cense in the invention in will appear, where p	under the Internation in in any foreign coul will be subject to the with power to grant	nal Convention of Pantry, I (we) may reque reservation to the licenses for all gov	aris (1883), as uest rights in that Government of a ernmental	
	c) to cooperate in a	vernment, (a) to execuny manner with the Grand Agreement.				
*4. Authorize an		eys of record in the ap	oplication to insert th	ne application numb	er and filing date	
Apol/hi/		0	8/18/2005	08/18/20	005	
(Signature of Inventor)		Date Assignment Exec	uted) (Date App	lication Executed)	
Donald S. Parker			203 Nandina Terrace, Winter Springs, FL 32708			
(Inventor's Typed Nam		·	dress - Including Coun	try)		
Jours & m	re Diwell it	<u> 2</u> 0	8/18/2005	08/18/20	005	
Signature of Inventor)	(L	Date Assignment Exec	uted) (Date App	lication Executed)	
Louis G. MacDow (Inventor's Typed Name			481 Sailfish Cove, Satellite Beach, FL 32937 (Mailing Address - Including Country)			
(Signature of Inventor)	(E	Pate Assignment Exec	uted) (Date App	lication Executed)	
(Inventor's Typed Nar	ne)	(Mailing Add	dress - Including Coun	try)		

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 08/18/2005

PATENT REEL: 016909 FRAME: 0585